

## SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLEAR LAKE

1101 3rd STREET SW CLEAR LAKE, WI 54005

Christopher Petersen, District Administrator Bryan Melberg, Jr/Sr High Principal Theresa Anderson, Elementary Principal Fax 715.263.2933 www.clwarriors.org

715.263.2114 715.263.2113 715.263.2117 Greg Friendshuh, President Christy Kobernick, Vice President Corey Monson, Clerk Matt Elsmore, Treasurer Nettie Groat, Member

## POSITION AVAILABLE Title I Teacher and Reading Specialist (1.0 FTE)

- Job Title Title I Teacher and Reading Specialist
- H.R. Contact Theresa Anderson, Elementary Principal
- **Contact** 715-263-2117 ext. 2401
- Information <u>tanderson@clwarriors.org</u>
- JobThe School District of Clear Lake is seeking a full time Title I Teacher at<br/>Clear Lake Elementary School. This position works collaboratively with<br/>fellow educators to provide Reading and/or Math interventions to grades<br/>K-6 students in a School-Wide Title I program. This position also works<br/>closely with administration to oversee the coordination of the Title I<br/>Program and acts as the District's Reading Specialist.
- Qualifications Ideal candidates must possess or be able to obtain appropriate DPI licensure to deliver Reading and Math interventions and to serve as the District's Reading Specialist (WI DPI 316/317 licenses). Ideal candidates possess excellent communication, collaboration, and organizational skills. Candidates must possess a strong understanding of best practices in literacy instruction, and also possess an ability to facilitate the analysis of student achievement data with other educators and with parents. A growth mindset focused on continuous improvement is essential.
- **How to Apply** Candidates may apply via WECAN at the following link: <u>https://wecan.waspa.org</u> Please include cover letter, resume with references, letters of recommendation, and copies of license and transcripts.
- Application Applications accepted until March 7, 2025 or until position is filled.
- Start Date August 2025

Deadline

- Employer School District of Clear Lake 1101 3rd. St. SW Clear Lake, WI 54005
- Website www.clwarriors.org

Our Mission: To cultivate a safe learning environment where our school community pulls together to engage, inspire, and prepare our students for success.